UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY

In the Matter of:)	
)	
City National Bank of New Jersey)	AA-EC-2019-39
Newark, New Jersey)	
)	

ORDER TERMINATING THE PROMPT CORRECTIVE ACTION DIRECTIVE

WHEREAS, to carry out the purpose of 12 U.S.C. § 1831*o* and 12 C.F.R. Part 6, the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency ("OCC") issued, through the duly authorized representative of the Comptroller of the Currency ("Comptroller"), a Prompt Corrective Action Directive against City National Bank of New Jersey, Newark, New Jersey ("Bank") dated November 1, 2018, AA-EC-2018-69 ("Directive"); and

WHEREAS, the OCC has issued a Prompt Corrective Action Directive against the Bank dated June 26, 2019 which replaces the Directive; accordingly, the continued existence of the Directive is no longer required.

NOW, THEREFORE, the OCC, through the duly authorized representative of the Comptroller, directs that the Directive be, and it hereby is, TERMINATED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned, designated by the Comptroller as his duly authorized representative, has hereunto set her signature.

/s/ Digitally Signed, Date: 2019.06.2	26
Julie A. Thieman	
Director for Special Supervision	